
2021-2022 Grand Valley State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-3   Conf: 18-1   Home: 13-2   Away: 13-0   Neutral: 5-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Spitzley, Emily 34-34 945 27.8 162-363 .446 68-166 .410 64-81 .790 27 107 134 3.9 58 1 34 59 12 31 456 13.4
11 Droste, Ellie 34-33 919 27.0 139-313 .444 43-109 .394 95-116 .819 13 69 82 2.4 73 1 66 70 4 21 416 12.2
14 Bisballe, Rylie 28-26 775 27.7 124-250 .496 9-31 .290 62-92 .674 75 107 182 6.5 34 0 46 51 31 27 319 11.4
22 Kulas, Hannah 31-19 725 23.4 76-191 .398 30-92 .326 59-76 .776 28 121 149 4.8 43 0 45 38 15 30 241 7.8
05 Stanton, Qay 34-34 854 25.1 81-223 .363 17-53 .321 40-53 .755 39 99 138 4.1 78 1 114 53 11 43 219 6.4
04 Miller, Hadley 34-0 704 20.7 61-167 .365 19-70 .271 32-54 .593 15 99 114 3.4 50 0 40 41 10 33 173 5.1
23 Brennan, Joslyn 25-0 203 8.1 44-86 .512 0-0 .000 11-21 .524 35 25 60 2.4 21 0 3 15 12 5 99 4.0
40 Sharland, Courtney 34-23 576 16.9 46-114 .404 0-1 .000 13-34 .382 62 107 169 5.0 72 0 35 41 32 28 105 3.1
34 Swing, Haley 29-0 310 10.7 22-60 .367 5-18 .278 24-40 .600 10 23 33 1.1 17 0 11 16 5 9 73 2.5
21 Cabana, Abrie 24-0 237 9.9 20-62 .323 4-21 .190 10-19 .526 5 34 39 1.6 18 0 17 15 2 18 54 2.3
32 Gehrls, Samantha 32-1 497 15.5 16-67 .239 3-28 .107 17-34 .500 25 61 86 2.7 27 0 29 23 15 16 52 1.6
13 Bakker, Kaylee 16-0 80 5.0 3-11 .273 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 2 7 9 0.6 4 0 5 4 2 1 7 0.4
Total 34 6825 200.7 794-1907 .416 199-595 .334 427-621 .688 384 936 1320 38.8 495 3 445 444 151 262 2214 65.12
Opponents 6825 200.7 603-1785 .338 150-595 .252 358-497 .720 297 809 1106 32.5 564 12 294 539 83 222 1714 50.41

Team Statistics GVSU OPP
SCORING 2214 1714
    Points Per Game 65.1 50.4
    Scoring Margin 14.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 794-1907 603-1785
    Field Goal Pct .416 .338
3 POINT FG-ATT 199-595 150-595
    3PT FG Pct .334 .252
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 427-621 358-497
    FT Pct .688 .720
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 10.5
REBOUNDS 1320 1106
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 6.3 –
ASSISTS 445 294
    Assists Per Game 13.1 8.6
TURNOVERS 444 539
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.5
STEALS 262 222
    Steals Per Game 7.7 6.5
BLOCKS 151 83
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 2.4
ATTENDANCE 6,519 4,013
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-435 13-309
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-386

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Grand Valley St. 580 511 552 557 14 2214
Opponents 418 402 426 458 10 1714

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 61-54 445
11/13/21 MARYVILLE (MO) W 62-32 0
11/21/21 at Findlay W 77-61 235
11/26/21 at Rollins W 70-39 96
11/27/21 vs Embry-Riddle (FL) W 67-47 97

* 12/02/21 SAGINAW VALLEY L 45-51 417
* 12/04/21 WAYNE ST. (MI) W 72-35 472
* 12/09/21 at Purdue Northwest W 73-49 100
* 12/11/21 at Wis.-Parkside W 71-57 0

12/17/21 AQUINAS W 50-38 326
12/20/21 at Lewis W 65-60 173

* 01/06/22 at Northwood W 65-53 212
* 01/10/22 DAVENPORT W 73-38 335
* 01/13/22 FERRIS ST. W 67-59 511
* 01/20/22 at Michigan Tech W 74-70 653
* 01/22/22 at Northern Mich. W 61-48 119
* 01/27/22 WIS.-PARKSIDE W 67-34 772
* 01/29/22 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 64-40 410
* 02/03/22 at Lake Superior St. W 78-21 0
* 02/05/22 at Ferris State W 75-68 1,406
* 02/10/22 NORTHERN MICH. W 50-42 361
* 02/12/22 MICHIGAN TECH W 61-45 689
* 02/17/22 at Davenport W 54-44 230
* 02/19/22 NORTHWOOD W 70-61 567
* 02/24/22 at Wayne State W 63-54 484
* 02/26/22 at Saginaw Valley W 56-49 305

03/02/22 NORTHERN MICH. W 71-52 360
03/05/22 MICHIGAN TECH W 71-57 350
03/06/22 FERRIS ST. L 51-59 504
03/11/22 vs Wayne St. (MI) W 72-46 399
03/12/22 vs Drury W 74-69 669
03/14/22 vs Walsh W 64-61 568
03/21/22 vs Missouri Western W 67-44 305
03/23/22 vs Glenville St. L 53-77 275

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Grand Valley State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-1   Home: 8-1   Away: 10-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Spitzley, Emily 19-19 531 27.9 90-198 .455 44-94 .468 35-43 .814 14 50 64 3.4 32 0 14 29 8 20 259 13.6
11 Droste, Ellie 19-18 520 27.4 85-176 .483 26-65 .400 61-74 .824 9 45 54 2.8 37 0 41 33 3 8 257 13.5
14 Bisballe, Rylie 19-19 557 29.3 90-187 .481 7-26 .269 42-70 .600 54 81 135 7.1 24 0 32 33 23 18 229 12.1
22 Kulas, Hannah 16-4 316 19.8 30-83 .361 13-46 .283 21-28 .750 8 57 65 4.1 17 0 22 21 6 15 94 5.9
05 Stanton, Qay 19-19 454 23.9 39-103 .379 9-23 .391 23-30 .767 14 51 65 3.4 47 1 68 25 8 23 110 5.8
04 Miller, Hadley 19-0 392 20.6 38-92 .413 12-36 .333 19-32 .594 5 52 57 3.0 31 0 17 25 6 20 107 5.6
23 Brennan, Joslyn 10-0 68 6.8 18-31 .581 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 10 11 21 2.1 9 0 2 6 3 3 38 3.8
40 Sharland, Courtney 19-15 333 17.5 32-75 .427 0-1 .000 4-18 .222 35 56 91 4.8 41 0 26 29 19 12 68 3.6
21 Cabana, Abrie 12-0 112 9.3 8-25 .320 1-7 .143 2-6 .333 4 16 20 1.7 12 0 9 6 2 10 19 1.6
34 Swing, Haley 15-0 138 9.2 9-28 .321 1-6 .167 5-10 .500 4 12 16 1.1 4 0 4 6 3 7 24 1.6
32 Gehrls, Samantha 19-1 338 17.8 7-43 .163 0-18 .000 13-25 .520 19 44 63 3.3 15 0 22 16 12 8 27 1.4
13 Bakker, Kaylee 11-0 66 6.0 3-10 .300 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 2 7 9 0.8 3 0 4 2 2 1 7 0.6
Total 19 3825 201.3 449-1051 .427 114-328 .348 227-343 .662 208 525 733 38.6 272 1 261 235 95 145 1239 65.21
Opponents 3825 201.3 329-1006 .327 85-337 .252 175-247 .709 172 440 612 32.2 318 4 167 298 53 115 918 48.32

Team Statistics GVSU OPP
SCORING 1239 918
    Points Per Game 65.2 48.3
    Scoring Margin 16.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 449-1051 329-1006
    Field Goal Pct .427 .327
3 POINT FG-ATT 114-328 85-337
    3PT FG Pct .348 .252
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 227-343 175-247
    FT Pct .662 .709
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 9.2
REBOUNDS 733 612
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 32.2
    Rebounds Margin 6.4 –
ASSISTS 261 167
    Assists Per Game 13.7 8.8
TURNOVERS 235 298
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 15.7
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.6
STEALS 145 115
    Steals Per Game 7.6 6.1
BLOCKS 95 53
    Blocks Per Game 5.0 2.8
ATTENDANCE 4,534 3,509
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-504 10-351
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Grand Valley St. 351 274 299 301 14 1239
Opponents 240 221 223 224 10 918

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/21 SAGINAW VALLEY L 45-51 417
12/04/21 WAYNE ST. (MI) W 72-35 472
12/09/21 at  Purdue Northwest W 73-49 100
12/11/21 at  Wis.-Parkside W 71-57 0
01/06/22 at  Northwood W 65-53 212
01/10/22 DAVENPORT W 73-38 335
01/13/22 FERRIS ST. W 67-59 511
01/20/22 at  Michigan Tech W 74-70 653
01/22/22 at  Northern Mich. W 61-48 119
01/27/22 WIS.-PARKSIDE W 67-34 772
01/29/22 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 64-40 410
02/03/22 at  Lake Superior St. W 78-21 0
02/05/22 at  Ferris State W 75-68 1406
02/10/22 NORTHERN MICH. W 50-42 361
02/12/22 MICHIGAN TECH W 61-45 689
02/17/22 at  Davenport W 54-44 230
02/19/22 NORTHWOOD W 70-61 567
02/24/22 at  Wayne State W 63-54 484
02/26/22 at  Saginaw Valley W 56-49 305


